Ordinance New 48.

AN ORDINANCE approving and confirming the assessment roll of Local Improvement District No. 27 for the improvement of Oxford Avenue in the Town of Kirkland, by a four foot plank walk on the east side thereof, and doing such other work as was necessary in connection therewith. under Ordinance No.142, and levying and assessing the amounts thereof against the several lots, tracts, parcels of land and other property as shown on said roll, and establishing a Local Improvement Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town of Kirkland as follows :-

Section 1.

That the assessment and assessment roll of Local Improvement District No.27 for the improvement of Oxford Avenue by a four foot plank walk ,under Ordinance No.142 ,as the same now stands, be and the same is hereby in all things approved and confirmed .

Section 2.

That each of the lots, tracts, parcels of land and other property shown upon said roll is hereby declared to be especially benefited by said improvement in at least the amount charged against the same and that the assessment appearing against the same is in proportion to the several assessments appearing upon said roll. There is hereby levied and assessed against each lot, tract, parcel of land and other property appearing upon such roll the amount finally charged against the same thereon.

Section 3.

For the purpose of this improvement there is hereby created and established a special fund to be called " Local Improvement Fund .District No.27.

Section 4.

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor ; otherwise it shall take effect at the time it shall become an Ordinance under the law.

Passed the Town Council the 2/ day of func 1915 Mayor.

Approved by me this 2/ day of Jum1915.

Mayor.

Filed by me this 2/ day of Juni915

Published

Scoutres Town Clerk,